PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2712577

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
GIUSEPPE FILOS	A		01/16/2014		
DANIELE OBORI			01/16/2014		
MATTEO CIPOLLA			01/16/2014		
DANIELE MESSINELLA			01/16/2014		
ANDREA PAROLARI			01/16/2014		
ALBINO PREMOLI			01/16/2014		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	S.P.D. S.P.A.	S.P.D. S.P.A.			
Street Address:	VIA G. GALILE	VIA G. GALILEI, 2/4			
City:	CARAVAGGIO	CARAVAGGIO			
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY			
Postal Code:	I-24043	l-24043			
Name:	SCHUNK GM	SCHUNK GMBH & CO. KG SPANN-UND GREIFTECHNIK			
Street Address:		BAHNOFSTRABE 106-134			
City:					
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	74348				
PROPERTY NUMB	BERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		14237069			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(859)252-0779				
Phone:		859-252-0889			
Email:	veron	ca@iplaw1.net, andrew@iplaw1.net			
PATENT 502665969 REEL: 032137 FRAME: 0					

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name:	KING & SC	HICKLI, PLLC			
Address Line 1:	247 NORT	NORTH BROADWAY			
Address Line 4:	LEXINGTO	N, KENTUCKY 40507			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1732-058			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW D. DORISIO			
Signature:		/Andrew D. Dorisio/			
Date:		02/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=ExecutedAssignment# source=ExecutedAssignment#					

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, GIUSEPPE FILOSA, of Caravaggio (BG), Italy, DANIELE OBORI, of Mozzo (BG). Italy, MATTEO CIPOLLA, of Cassina de' Pecchi (MI), Italy, DANIELE MESSINELLA, of Caravaggio (BG), Italy, ANDREA PAROLARI, of Caravaggio (BG), Italy, and ALBINO PREMOLI. of Gallignano di Soncino (CR), Italy, have made certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in biternational Patent Application Ser. No. PCT/IB2012/001502, entitled ELECTRO PERMANENT MAGNETIC SYSTEM WITH MAGNETIC STATE INDICATOR;

And, whereas, S.P.D. S.P.A., a company having a place of business at Via G. Galilei, 2/4 1-24043 Caravaggio (IT), and SCHUNK GMBH & CO. KG SPANN-UND GREIFTECHNIK. a company having a place of business at Bahnofstrahe 106-134 74348 LAUFFEN / NECKAR (DE) are desirous of jointly owning the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto S.P.D. S.P.A. and SCHUNK GMBH & CO. KG SPANN-UND GREIFTECHNIK, (each an "assignee" or collectively "assignees"), its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as joint owners as set forth in the above-mentioned application, to the application itself, and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be issued for the inventions disclosed therein;

Upon said considerations, we hereby agree with said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignees' enjoyment of this grant, and reader all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement

PATENT REEL: 032137 FRAME: 0041

shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignors and assignees;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patent or patents to S.P.D. S.P.A. and SCHUNK GMBH & CO. KG SPANN-UND GREIFTECHNIK, their legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent or patents and the inventions covered thereby.

GIUSEPPE FILOSA

Busille 0hati

DANIELE OBORI

MATTEO CIPOLLA

DANIELE MESSINELLA

ANDREA PAROLARI

ALBINO PREMOLI

16 01 2014

Date

16-01-2014

Date

16-01-2014

Date

(6.01.2014

Date

16-01-2016

Date

16.01.1012

Date

PATENT REEL: 032137 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 02/04/2014